

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2020
(CNR No.WBBD01-000749-2024)

Order No.41, dated 02.09.2025.

Parties file hazira.

The stay application of the appellant dated 05.12.2022 is taken up for hearing and order.

Heard both sides.

It is submitted that Title Execution Case No. 03 of 2019 and Misc. Case No. 11 of 2020 are pending against the impugned judgment and decree. It is submitted further that in case the execution proceeding is completed in the meantime, appellant should be nowhere.

Objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the respondents.

I have gathered that since filing of this appeal, appellants have adopted a deletery tactics. However, I have construed that unless an order of stay is passed, nothing should be left to be decided in this appeal.

In the circumstances, an interim order of stay is passed over the proceedings of Title Execution Case No. 03 of 2019 till 28.11.2025. The stay order should not be extended in future.

To, 18.11.2025, 19.11.2025 and 20.11.2025 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman