

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000749-2020
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 43 Dated. 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the Appellants.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Appellants also files another application supported by Notary affidavit praying for extention of the order of stay granted earlier on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for hearing on the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the Appellants.

The order of stay granted earlier do continue till next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.