

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2020
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-000749-2020
Present : Sri S.P.Chattopadhyay,(WB-1067)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 44 Dated. 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C filed by the Appellants.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants files hajira.

Respondents are absent without any steps today.

In view of the resolution dated 06.03.2026 by the local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Regular P.O. is busy with urgent SIR work.

Hence, the case stands adjourned today.

Fix 04.06.2026 for hearing of the application u/s 151 of the C.P.C filed by the Appellants.

Interim order of stay granter earlier do continue automatically till next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.